

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2171/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2006 in CRLA. No. 201/1991 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KRISHNAKANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to compound the offence and office
report) (For final disposal)

Date: 19/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. June Choudhari, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

We are not inclined to interfere with the order of the High
Court so far as conviction is concerned. But considering the fact
that an application for compounding has been filed, though the
offence is not compoundable so far as the State of Madhya Pradesh
is concerned, the sentence, on the peculiar facts, is reduced to the
period of sentence already undergone by the petitioner.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master